
Tävlingskalender	2015
1 31-jan Härjedalsbrickan,	Härjedalens	AK
2 21-feb 											Örnskölden,	Örnsköldsviks	RK
3 07-mars Tennstånkan,	Kolsva	MS,	inställd
4 02-maj Violenrallyt,	Flens	MS
5 23-maj Götenerundan,	Götene	MK
6 13-juni Kopparsvängen,	MK	Kopparberg
7 29-aug Gruvrundan.	Åtvidabergs	MK
8 19-sep LidBil	Varvloppet,	Vara	MK
9 17-okt Rikspokalen,	SMK	Örebro

KRC	klass	1	(HRB	1)
Namn Klubb Bil start mål T	1 T	2 T	3 T	4 T	5 T	6 T	7 T	8 T	9 Totalt

1 Bo	Rönnbäck Östernärke	RMC Starliner 6 5 2 - - 4 - 6 2 2 B 27

2 Ola	Stokka KAK	Motorsport Volvo	PV 1 1 - - - - 2 - - - - 4

KRC	klass	3	(HRB	3)
Namn Klubb Bil start mål T	1 T	2 T	3 T	4 T	5 T	6 T	7 T	8 T	9 Totalt

1 Ragnar	Glav Vallentuna	MK Saab	Monte	Carlo 4 4 - 6 - - - - 7 2 14 37

2 Per-Arne	Sjöstedt Haninge	MK Saab	Monte	Carlo 4 3 - - - B - - 8 3 16 34

3 Tommy	Leindahl SHRA	Eskilstuna Ford	Cortina	DL 4 3 - - - 5 3 - 6 - B 21

4 Fredrik	Ekendahl Mälarörarnas	MK Saab	Sport 1 1 - - - - - - - - 12 14

5 Stefan	Gustafsson Almunge	MK Saab	Sport 1 1 - - - - - - - - 10 12

6 Sten	Säfström Sigtuna	RC Saab	Monte	Carlo 3 2 2 - - 4 - - - - B 11

7 Hans-Åker	Söderlvist Norbergs	MC BMS	Cooper 1 1 - - - - - - - - 8 10

KRC	klass	4	(HRB	4)
Namn Klubb Bil start mål T	1 T	2 T	3 T	4 T	5 T	6 T7 T	8 T	9 Totalt

1 Leif	B	Andersson Norbergs	MC Ford	Cortina 7 7 8 5 - 8 - 8 8 8 16 62

2 Lars	Larsson MK	Kopparberg VW	1500	S 7 5 6 6 - 4 3 6 B - B 37

3 Greger	Hedin Västerås	MS Ford	Cortina 5 4 B 7 - 7 5 7 - - 35

4 Mats	Lundgren Umeå	AK Ford	Cortina 3 3 - 8 - 5 - - - - 14 33

5 Bo	Eriksson Norbergs	MC Ford	Cortina 6 4 - - - 6 4 B 4 3 B 27

6 Kenneth	Waltersson Anderstorp	RC Ford	Cortina 1 1 7 - - - - - - - 	 9

7 Yngve	Gustavsson Sigtuna	RC VW	1500S 2 1 - - - 3 - - - - B 5

KRC	klass	5	(HRB	5)
Namn Klubb Bil start mål T	1 T	2 T	3 T	4 T	5 T	6 T7 T	8 T	9 Totalt

1 Jan	Blom Finspångs	MS Volvo	PV 8 8 8 7 - 5 6 8 7 3 14 60

2 Per	Göransson Almunge	MK Ford	Falcon 8 6 6 8 - B 5 5 8 B 10 51

3 Dennis	Lindholm Nollåtta	MK Volvo	Amazon 6 5 - - - 8 3 7 B 4 16 49

4 Nils	Bergquist Västerås	MS Volvo	Amazon 7 7 7 5 - 7 8 4 4 - 6 47

5 Rolf	Norlin MSK	Hammaren Volvo	Amazon 8 7 5 6 - 3 4 6 6 B 8 46



6 Karl-Bertil	Ling Kolsva	MS Opel	Rekord	Coupé 5 5 - - - 6 1 - 5 6 4 32

7 Ola	Eklund Västerås	MS Volvo	PV 4 4 - - - - 0 - 3 5 12 28

8 Alf	Öberg Västerås	MS Volvo	Amazon 4 3 - - - 4 0 - B 7 18

9 Sven-Olof	Jägerstedt SMK	Södermanland Volvo	Amazon 2 1 - - - - - - - 8 B 11

210 Per	Henrik	Hedberg SMK	Söderhamn Volvo	Amazon 2 1 B - - - 7 - - - 10

11 Roy	Kall Åmåls	MK Volvo	PV 1 1 - - - - 2 - - - 4

12 Walter	Olofsson Skepptuna	MK Volvo	Amazon 1 - - - - B - - - - 1

Lasse	Jägerström Stenungsunds	MS Volvo	Amazon 1 - - - - - B - - - 1

KRC	Totalt
Namn Klubb Bil start mål T	1 T	2 T	3 T	4 T	5 T	6 T7 T	8 T	9 Tot.

1 Leif	B	Andersson Norbergs	MC Ford	Cortina 7 7 8 5 - 8 - 8 8 8 16 62

2 Jan	Blom Finspångs	MS Volvo	PV 8 8 8 7 - 5 6 8 7 3 14 60

3 Per	Göransson Almunge	MK Ford	Falcon 8 6 6 8 - B 5 5 8 B 10 51

4 Dennis	Lindholm Nollåtta	MK Volvo	Amazon 6 5 - - - 8 3 7 B 4 16 49

5 Nils	Bergquist Västerås	MS Volvo	Amazon 7 7 7 5 - 7 8 4 4 - 6 47

6 Rolf	Norlin MSK	Hammaren Volvo	Amazon 8 7 5 6 - 3 4 6 6 B 8 46

7 Ragnar	Glav Vallentuna	MK Saab	Monte	Carlo 4 4 - 6 - - - - 7 2 14 37

	 Lars	Larsson MK	Kopparberg VW	1500	S 7 5 6 6 - 4 3 6 B - B 37

9 Greger	Hedin Västerås	MS Ford	Cortina 5 4 B 7 - 7 5 7 - - 35

10 Per-Arne	Sjöstedt Haninge	MK Saab	Monte	Carlo 4 3 - - - B - - 8 3 16 34

11 Mats	Lundgren Umeå	AK Ford	Cortina 3 3 - 8 - 5 - - - - 14 33

12 Karl-Bertil	Ling Kolsva	MS Opel	Rekord	Coupé 5 5 - - - 6 1 - 5 6 4 32

13 Ola	Eklund Västerås	MS Volvo	PV 4 4 - - - - 0 - 3 5 12 28

14 Bo	Rönnbäck Östernärke	RMC Starliner 6 5 2 - - 4 - 6 2 2 B 27

	 Bo	Eriksson Norbergs	MC Ford	Cortina 6 4 - - - 6 4 B 4 3 B 27

16 Tommy	Leindahl SHRA	Eskilstuna Ford	Cortina	DL 4 3 - - - 5 3 - 6 - B 21

17 Alf	Öberg Västerås	MS Volvo	Amazon 4 3 - - - 4 0 - B 7 18

18 Fredrik	Ekendahl Mälarörarnas	MK Saab	Sport 1 1 - - - - - - - - 12 14

19 Stefan	Gustafsson Almunge	MK Saab	Sport 1 1 - - - - - - - - 10 12

20 Sten	Säfström Sigtuna	RC Saab	Monte	Carlo 3 2 2 - - 4 - - - - B 11

	 Sven-Olof	Jägerstedt SMK	Södermanland Volvo	Amazon 2 1 - - - - - - - 8 B 11

22 Hans-Åker	Söderlvist Norbergs	MC BMS	Cooper 1 1 - - - - - - - - 8 10

	 Per	Henrik	Hedberg SMK	Söderhamn Volvo	Amazon 2 1 B - - - 7 - - - 10

24 Kenneth	Waltersson Anderstorp	RC Ford	Cortina 1 1 7 - - - - - - - 	 9

25 Yngve	Gustavsson Sigtuna	RC VW	1500S 2 1 - - - 3 - - - - B 5

26 Ola	Stokka KAK	Motorsport Volvo	PV 1 1 - - - - 2 - - - - 4

Roy	Kall Åmåls	MK Volvo	PV 1 1 - - - - 2 - - - 4

28 Walter	Olofsson Skepptuna	MK Volvo	Amazon 1 - - - - B - - - - 1

Lasse	Jägerström Stenungsunds	MS Volvo	Amazon 1 - - - - - B - - - 1

	 HRC	klass	7	(HRB	7)
	 Namn Klubb Bil start mål T	1 T	2 T	3 T	4 T	5 T	6 T7 T	8 T	9 Tot.

1 Håkan	Gustavsson MK	Speed Saab	V4 5 5 - - - 8 7 - 8 7 14 54

2 Rolf	Karlsson SMK	Arboga Volvo	140 6 6 6 - - 5 6 6 - 6 12 48

3 Thomas	Johansson SMK	Trollhättan BMW	2002 3 3 - - - - 8 - - 8 16 38

4 Mats	Karlsson MK	Kopparberg Saab	V4 4 3 8 - - 6 - - 7 - B 28

5 Ove	Fellin Kolsva	MS Volvo	Amazon 2 2 - - - 7 - 8 - - 19

6 Per	Fagerström SMK	Hälsinge Volvo	142 1 1 7 - - - - - - - 9



	 Stig	Johansson Kils	MK Triumph	2,5	Pi 1 1 - - - - 7 - - - 9

8 Christer	Nilsson SMK	Hälsinge Opel	Manta 2 1 B 2 - - - - - - 5

9 Bertil	Svensson Ydre	MK Saab	V4 2 - - - - B B - - - 2

	

	 HRC	klass	8	(HRB	8)
	 Namn Klubb Bil start mål T	1 T	2 T	3 T	4 T	5 T	6 T7 T	8 T	9 Tot.

1 Kenneth	Kilheim Jämtlands	MK Volvo	142 7 6 8 B - 6 7 6 - 8 12 54

2 Christer	Adolfsson Haninge	MK Opel	Ascona	A 8 8 6 6 - 5 6 4 7 7 10 52

3 Gunnar	Fredriksson Katrineholms	MK Saab	V4 4 4 - - - 8 - 7 8 - 14 45

4 Jan	Adielsson Göteborgs	MF Ford	Escort 5 3 - 8 - B 8 8 - B 32

5 Göte	Nygren Kopparbergs	MK Saab	V4 8 3 B 7 - B 5 B 6 B B 29

6 Sture	Persson Jämtlands	MK Saab	96 3 3 7 - - - - 2 - - 6 21

7 Håkan	Larsson Laxå	MK Frd	Escort 1 1 16 18

8 Bo	Axelsson Dals	MK Ford	Escort 1 1 8 10

9 Mikael	Lööv Rasbo	MK Opel	Ascona	A 1 1 - - - 7 - - - - 9

10 Jonas	Larsson SMK	Vingåker Volvo	140 2 1 - - - - - - 5 - B 8

11 Anders	Olson Waxholms	MK Volvo	142 1 1 5 - - - - - - - 7

Stefan	Andersson Almunge	MK Ford	Escort	RS	2000 2 1 - - - 4 B - - - 7

Hans	Johansson Fredriksbergs	MK Volvo	142 1 1 - - - - - 5 - - 7

14 Jan	Svensson Ydre	MK Volvo	140 1 1 - - - - - - 4 - 6

15 Tord	Eriksson Västerås	MS Ford	Escort	RS	2000 1 1 - - - - - 3 - - 5

	 Björn	Svensson Ydre	MK Volvo	140 1 1 - - - - - - 3 - 5

17 Hans	Gustafsson MK	Kinda Saab	V4 1 1 - - - - - - 2 - 4

18 Kjell	Fransson Vimmerby	MS VW 2 - - - - B - - - - B 2

19 Hans	Gustafsson MK	Kinda Ford	Escort 1 - B - - - - - - - 1

	 Thomas	Johansson Bengtsfors	MC Volvo	142 1 - - - - - - - - B 1

Sven	Stors Mälaröranas	MK Opel	Ascona	A 1 - B 1

	

	 HRC	klass	9	(HRB	9)
	 Namn Klubb Bil start mål T	1 T	2 T	3 T	4 T	5 T	6 T7 T	8 T	9 Tot.

1 Jan	Hagberg Kinds	MK Volvo	242 5 5 - - - 1 7 - 8 7 14 47

2 Stefan	Nilsson MSK	Hammaren Volvo	240 7 6 7 - - 2 6 6 B 6 2 40

3 Ola	Axelsson Västerås	MS Volvo	242 4 3 - - - - 8 8 - 8 B 31

4 Janne	Westlund MK	Kopparberg Volvo	240 2 2 - - - 8 - - - - 16 28

5 Kurt	Ljung Waxholms	MK Opel	Ascona 4 3 8 2 - 3 - B - - 20

6 Roger	Ramsell Jämtlands	MK Volvo	242 2 2 6 - - - - - - - 4 14

Magnus	Lagerstam Kullings	MS Volvo	240 1 1 12 14

8 Hans	Alamaa Munkfors	MC Saab	99 1 1 10 12

9 Göran	Waller Hedesunda	MK VW	Golf	I 3 1 - - - B - B - - 6 10

Peter	Sjögren Grangärde	RRC Opel	Ascona	B 1 1 8 10

11 Per-Erik	Sköldin SMK	Vingåker Volvo	244 1 1 - - - 7 - - - - 9

	 Peter	Lindblad Sigtuna	RC Opel	Ascona	B 1 1 - - - - - 7 - - 9

13 Lars	Davidsson Enköpings	MK Renault	Alpine 1 1 - - - 6 - - - - 8

14 Krister	Wennman Rasbo	MK VW	Golf	Gti 1 1 - - - 5 - - - - 7

	 Christer	Nilsson SMK	Trollhättan Opel	Ascona	B 1 1 - - - - - - - 5 7

16 Hans	Gustafsson Västerås	MS Ford	Escort	RS	1800 1 1 - - - 4 - - - - 6

	 Anders	Prick SMK	Trollhättan Ford	Escort	Mk	11 1 1 - - - - - - - 4 6

18 Anders	Frisk SMK	Sala Volvo	244 2 1 B - - 0 - - - - 3

19 Matti	Tarkki Kinds	MK Volvo	242 1 - - - - B - - - - 1



	

	 HRC	Totalt
	 Namn Klubb Bil start mål T	1 T	2 T	3 T	4 T	5 T	6 T7 T	8 T	9 Tot.

1 Håkan	Gustavsson MK	Speed Saab	V4 5 5 - - - 8 7 - 8 7 14 54

2 Kenneth	Kilheim Jämtlands	MK Volvo	142 7 6 8 B - 6 7 6 - 8 12 54

3 Christer	Adolfsson Haninge	MK Opel	Ascona	A 8 8 6 6 - 5 6 4 7 7 10 52

4 Rolf	Karlsson SMK	Arboga Volvo	140 6 6 6 - - 5 6 6 - 6 12 48

5 Jan	Hagberg Kinds	MK Volvo	242 5 5 - - - 1 7 - 8 7 14 47

6 Gunnar	Fredriksson Katrineholms	MK Saab	V4 4 4 - - - 8 - 7 8 - 14 45

7 Stefan	Nilsson MSK	Hammaren Volvo	240 7 6 7 - - 2 6 6 B 6 2 40

8 Thomas	Johansson SMK	Trollhättan BMW	2002 3 3 - - - - 8 - - 8 16 38

9 Jan	Adielsson Göteborgs	MF Ford	Escort 5 3 - 8 - B 8 8 - B 32

10 Ola	Axelsson Västerås	MS Volvo	242 4 3 - - - - 8 8 - 8 B 31

11 Göte	Nygren Kopparbergs	MK Saab	V4 8 3 B 7 - B 5 B 6 B B 29

12 Mats	Karlsson MK	Kopparberg Saab	V4 4 3 8 - - 6 - - 7 - B 28

	 Janne	Westlund MK	Kopparberg Volvo	240 2 2 - - - 8 - - - - 16 28

14 Sture	Persson Jämtlands	MK Saab	96 3 3 7 - - - - 2 - - 6 21

15 Kurt	Ljung Waxholms	MK Opel	Ascona 4 3 8 2 - 3 - B - - 20

16 Ove	Fellin Kolsva	MS Volvo	Amazon 2 2 - - - 7 - 8 - - 19

17 Håkan	Larsson Laxå	MK Frd	Escort 1 1 16 18

18 Roger	Ramsell Jämtlands	MK Volvo	242 2 2 6 - - - - - - - 4 14

	 Magnus	Lagerstam Kullings	MS Volvo	240 1 1 12 14

20 Hans	Alamaa Munkfors	MC Saab	99 1 1 10 12

21 Bo	Axelsson Dals	MK Ford	Escort 1 1 8 10

	 Göran	Waller Hedesunda	MK VW	Golf	I 3 1 - - - B - B - - 6 10

	 Peter	Sjögren Grangärde	RRC Opel	Ascona	B 1 1 8 10

24 Per	Fagerström SMK	Hälsinge Volvo	142 1 1 7 - - - - - - - 9

	 Stig	Johansson Kils	MK Triumph	2,5	Pi 1 1 - - - - 7 - - - 9

	 Mikael	Lööv Rasbo	MK Opel	Ascona	A 1 1 - - - 7 - - - - 9

	 Per-Erik	Sköldin SMK	Vingåker Volvo	244 1 1 - - - 7 - - - - 9

	 Peter	Lindblad Sigtuna	RC Opel	Ascona	B 1 1 - - - - - 7 - - 9

29 Jonas	Larsson SMK	Vingåker Volvo	140 2 1 - - - - - - 5 - B 8

	 Lars	Davidsson Enköpings	MK Renault	Alpine 1 1 - - - 6 - - - - 8

31 Anders	Olson Waxholms	MK Volvo	142 1 1 5 - - - - - - - 7

	 Stefan	Andersson Almunge	MK Ford	Escort	RS	2000 2 1 - - - 4 B - - - 7

	 Hans	Johansson Fredriksbergs	MK Volvo	142 1 1 - - - - - 5 - - 7

	 Krister	Wennman Rasbo	MK VW	Golf	Gti 1 1 - - - 5 - - - - 7

	 Christer	Nilsson SMK	Trollhättan Opel	Ascona	B 1 1 - - - - - - - 5 7

36 Jan	Svensson Ydre	MK Volvo	140 1 1 - - - - - - 4 - 6

	 Hans	Gustafsson Västerås	MS Ford	Escort	RS	1800 1 1 - - - 4 - - - - 6

	 Anders	Prick SMK	Trollhättan Ford	Escort	Mk	11 1 1 - - - - - - - 4 6

39 Christer	Nilsson SMK	Hälsinge Opel	Manta 2 1 B 2 - - - - - - 5

	 Tord	Eriksson Västerås	MS Ford	Escort	RS	2000 1 1 - - - - - 3 - - 5

	 Björn	Svensson Ydre	MK Volvo	140 1 1 - - - - - - 3 - 5

42 Hans	Gustafsson MK	Kinda Saab	V4 1 1 - - - - - - 2 - 4

43 Anders	Frisk SMK	Sala Volvo	244 2 1 B - - 0 - - - - 3

44 Bertil	Svensson Ydre	MK Saab	V4 2 - - - - B B - - - 2

	 Kjell	Fransson Vimmerby	MS VW 2 - - - - B - - - - B 2

46 Hans	Gustafsson MK	Kinda Ford	Escort 1 - B - - - - - - - 1

	 Thomas	Johansson Bengtsfors	MC Volvo	142 1 - - - - - - - - B 1

	 Sven	Stors Mälaröranas	MK Opel	Ascona	A 1 - B 1



	 Matti	Tarkki Kinds	MK Volvo	242 1 - - - - B - - - - 1

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	



	

	

	



	

	





	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	


